
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Original Senate Bill No. 116
by Senator Jackson-Andrews

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "Art." delete the remainder of the line

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 3, after "992" insert:

5 "and to enact Code of Criminal Procedure Art. 978(F)"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 8, after "Art." delete "978(A)(2) and (E)(1)(b) and (2) and"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, delete line 9, and insert:

10 "is hereby amended and reenacted and Code of Criminal Procedure Art. 978(F) is
11 hereby enacted to read as follows:"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 17, and insert:

14 "*" * *

15 **F. A person shall be eligible to have more than one felony conviction**
16 **expunged in a ten-year period if each felony is eligible for expungement under**
17 **the provisions of this Article. Nothing in this Subsection shall allow more than**
18 **one expungement for the crimes of aggravated battery, second degree battery,**
19 **aggravated criminal damage to property, or illegal use of weapons or dangerous**
20 **instrumentalities in a ten-year period."**

21 AMENDMENT NO. 6

22 Delete page 2

23 AMENDMENT NO. 7

24 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 6

25 AMENDMENT NO. 8

26 On page 4, line 23, after "**felony**" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 24 and
27 insert:

28 "**during the preceding ten-year period that would otherwise be eligible for**
29 **expungement pursuant to C.Cr.P. Art. 978(F)."**